

August 5, 2026

To,

BSE Limited The Corporate Relationship Department 1 st Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 532799	National Stock Exchange of India Limited The Listing Department Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051 Symbol: HUBTOWN
--	--

Sub: Intimation about publication of newspaper advertisement – Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed newspaper advertisement published in newspapers: The Free Press Journal (English), Navshakti (Marathi) on August 05, 2026 about Extract of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter June 30, 2026.

You are requested to take the above information on record.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

For Hubtown Limited

Shivil Kapoor
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
ICSI Mem. No. - F11865

Encl : a/a

HINDUSTAN FOODS LIMITED

A Vanity Case Group Company

A Government Recognised Two Star Export House

Registered Office: Office No.3, Level-2, Centrium, Phoenix Market City, 15, Lal Bahadur Shastri Road, Kurla (West), Mumbai 400070, Maharashtra

CIN : L15139MH1984PLC316003, Website : www.hindustanfoodslimited.com, E-mail : investorrelations@thevanitycase.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(Rs. In Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				Standalone			
		Three Months ended on 30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	Three Months ended on 31.03.2026 (Audited)	Three Months ended on 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	For the year ended on 31.03.2026 (Audited)	Three Months ended on 30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	Three Months ended on 31.03.2026 (Audited)	Three Months ended on 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	For the year ended on 31.03.2026 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,201.08	1,116.75	1,018.69	4,251.04	934.57	851.70	757.23	3,275.62
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	56.58	58.25	42.70	204.21	54.78	30.07	41.41	165.02
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	56.58	57.18	42.70	199.64	54.78	29.00	41.41	160.65
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	42.76	41.55	32.21	149.03	40.81	21.24	30.86	119.37
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	43.25	41.73	32.30	151.05	40.99	20.76	31.02	120.10
6	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 2/- each)	24.24	23.90	23.90	23.90	24.24	23.90	23.90	23.90
7	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the year)				1,139.54				1,064.03
8	Basic EPS (face value of Rs. 2/- each) (*not annualised)	3.53*	3.43*	2.70*	12.34	3.37*	1.75*	2.58*	9.89
9	Diluted EPS (face value of Rs. 2/- each) (*not annualised)	3.53*	3.43*	2.70*	12.34	3.37*	1.75*	2.58*	9.89

Note:

- The above Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on August 04, 2026.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Financial Results is available on the website of the Company: www.hindustanfoodslimited.com and on the website of the BSE Ltd. : www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd : www.nseindia.com.

Place : Mumbai
Date : August 04, 2026

For HINDUSTAN FOODS LIMITED

Sd/-
SAMEER R. KOTHARI
Managing Director
DIN : 01361343

टायगर होम फायनान्स प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड

ॲक्टिव्ह कर्वालय: युनिट क्र. ६०९ आणि ६१०, १ वा मजला, मॅनेस्टिक, लॉ तॉवरच्या जवळ, पंचवटी रोड, एलिसब्रिज, अमरावती, गुवा - ३८० ००६ कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय: १००४/५, १० वा मजला, सी-बिंग, वन बीकेसी, सी-६६, जी ब्लॉक, बांद्रा-कुर्ला कॉम्प्लेक्स, बांद्रा (पू), मुंबई-४०००५१, महाराष्ट्र, भारत.
सीआयएन- यु६५१११जी३२०१५पीटीसी०१८१६०, वेबसाईट - www.tygerhomefinance.in

कच्चा सूचना (स्थावर मिळकतीकरीता)

ज्याअर्चा, निम्नत्वावरीलकारां हे टायगर होम फायनान्स प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड (पूर्वी मे. अदानी हाऊसिंग फायनान्स प्रा. लि. म्हणुन ओळखले जाणारे ६ जून २०२२ रोजी कंपनी निष्कांक आणि, निष्कांकनंतर घडणाऱ्याने जारी केलेल्या निष्कांक प्रमाणपत्राद्वारे, येथे "अलेखापरिष्कृत" या संदर्भात) चे अधिकृत अधिकारी या नात्याने हि वित्तीय मातलेल्या निष्कृतीद्वारेखोचत आहे किन्तुदुसऱ्या ऑफ फायनान्सिअल असेसर्स आणि निष्कृतीरी इंटरनेट अँड, २००५ च्या एन्फोर्समेंटच्या नियम ८(१) च्या बाबतीत आणि एन्फोर्समेंट ऑफ निष्कृतीरी इंटरनेट अँड, २००३ अन्वये कलम १३(१३) सहस्यवाता निष्कृतीरी इंटरनेट (एन्फोर्समेंट) रुलस, २००२ च्या निष्का ३ अन्वये खालील समुद्र सूचीतील प्रत्येक खात्यासमोरील ताराखेस मागणी सुचून निमित्त करून संबंधित कर्जदारांना प्रत्येक खात्यासमोरील समुद्र सरदर रकमची परतफेड करण्यासाठी सरदर सूचनेच्या ताराखेपामुद्र/सरदर सूचना प्राप्तीच्या ताराखेच्या ६० दिवसांत कार्यास लागूनात आहे होते.

सरदर रकमेची परतफेड करण्यास कर्जदार अस्मार्थ ठरल्याने, याद्वारे कर्जदार आणि सर्वसामान्य जनतेला सूचना देण्यात येते की, निम्नत्वावरीलकारांनी येथे खाली वर्णन केलेल्या मिळकतीच्या कच्चा सरदर अंर्धत्वा कलम १३(४) सहस्यवाता सरदर रकमेच्या निष्का ८ अन्वये त्याला/तिंला प्राप्त अधिकारांचा वापर करून खात्यासमोरील समुद्र ताराखेस घेताला आहे.

निष्कांक: कर्जदार आणि सर्वसामान्य जनतेला याद्वारे इशारा देण्यात येतो की, उक्त मिळकतीची व्यवहार करू नये व सरदर मिळकतीची केलेला कोणताही व्यवहार हा टायगर होम फायनान्स प्रा. लि. (अदानी हाऊसिंग फायनान्स प्रायव्हेट लि.) च्या रकम आणि कर्ज करारानुसार त्यावरील व्याजाच्या भाराअधीन राहील. तारान घेतल्या भारण्याकरिता उपलब्ध वेळेच्या संदर्भात अंर्धत्वा कलम १३ उप-कलम (८) आणि (९) च्या तरतुदीकडे कर्जदारांचे लक्ष वेधले जात आहे.

अ. क्र.	कर्ज घ्याने क्र./ जुने कर्ज घ्याने क्र.	कर्जदार/याह कर्जदार/ हवीदारांचे नाव	मागणी सूचना तारीख आणि रकम	रोजीस संकेतिक/ प्रत्यक्ष कच्चा
१	८०१०एचएल००१०७८१०१३	प्रसाद प्रकाश तोंडुलकर / सुरेखा प्रकाश तोंडुलकर	११-ऑक्टोबर-२५ / २०-ऑक्टोबर-२५ रोजीप्रमाणे	३१-जुलै-२६ प्रत्यक्ष कच्चा

मिळकतीच्या पत्ता: फ्लॅट क्र. ३०२, मोयमग्रीस ६०० चौ. फूट, तिसरा मजला, सी बिंग, "ओम रेसिडेंसी" म्हणून ओळखल्या जाणाऱ्या इमारतीमध्ये, सहज क्र. २४, हिसरा क्र. ४, एकूण ०-२१-६ एचआरपी फेकी ०-१५-६ एचआरपी क्षेत्र असलेल्या बर्मिनीवर बांधलेली, गाव दावडी, ता. कल्याण, जि. ठाणे चे ते सर्व भाग आणि विभाग. ३ युडीएलप्रमाणे सोमाबद्ध आहे:- पूर्व:- सिद्धिविनायक बिल्डिंग, पश्चिम:- चाळ, उत्तर:- प्रवेश रस्ता, दक्षिण:- ब्रह्मचैतन्य अपार्टमेंट.

ठिकाण: महाराष्ट्र
दिनांक: ०५.०८.२०२६

सही/- प्राधिकृत अधिकारी
टायगर होम फायनान्स प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड करिता

रेझोनन्स स्पेशॅल्टीज लिमिटेड

(सीआयएन क्र. एल२५२०१एमएच१९८१पीएलसी०५१९१३)
नॉद. कार्यालय: ५४-डी, कांदिवली इंडस्ट्रीअल इस्टेट, चारकोर, कांदिवली (पश्चिम), मुंबई-४०००६७,
वेबसाईट: www.resonancespecialties.com, दू.: ०२२-६८५७२८२७, जीएसटी क्र. २७एएससीए१५१० क्यू १ इंडस्ट्रियल
ईमेल: company.secretary@resonancesel.com

३० जून, २०२६ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष (रु. लाखांत)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही	संपलेली वर्ष		
		३०-०६-२०२६ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३१-०३-२०२६ (लेखापरीक्षित)*	३०-०६-२०२५ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३१-०३-२०२६ (लेखापरीक्षित)
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	३,२५८.४१	२,४४७.७१	२,१२७.४२	१,०२४.७५
२	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादामक आणि/किंवा अनन्य साधारण बाबींपूर्वी)	७६४.९३	५९१.१६	२३७.४४	१,४०७.३५
३	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कोरसर, अपवादामक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबीनंतर)	५७४.४२	४५१.५६	१६३.०४	१,०३९.५८
४	कालावधीसाठी सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा आणि तोटा (कोरसर) इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कोरसर) घटून)	५७४.४६	४६२.७६	१६३.१६	१,०३७.०४
५	समभाग भांडवल	१,१५४.४०	१,१५४.४०	१,१५४.४०	१,१५४.४०
६	राखीव (मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरीक्षित ताळेबंदात दाखवलेली पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव वगळून)				५,८०२.७५
७	प्रति समभाग प्राप्ती (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- चे)				
	(अर्बाडित आणि खंडित कामकाजासाठी) (मूलभूत आणि सौम्यिकृत)	४.९८	३.९८	१.४१	१.०१

टीपा:

- कंपनीचे वित्तीय निष्कर्ष कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या कलम १३३ अंतर्गत विहित कंपनीज (इंडिया अकाउंटिंग स्टॅंडर्ड) रुलस, २०१५ (इंड-एसएस) आणि प्रचोच्य असतील त्या प्रमाणांत अन्य मान्यताप्राप्त लेखा पध्ती आणि घोरणानुसार बनवले आहेत.
- ०४ ऑगस्ट, २०२६ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत वरील निष्कर्ष लेखापरीक्षण समितीने पुनर्विलोकित केले आणि त्यानंतर संचालक मंडळाने मंजूर केले.
- इंड एसएस-१०८ "प्रवर्तनीय विभाग" च्या अनुषंगाने, कंपनीच्या मुख्यतः एकमेव अहवाल घोच्य व्यवसाय विभाग आहे तो म्हणजे "केमिकल मॅन्युफॅक्चरिंग". तथापि, कंपनीचा दुय्यम भौगोलिक विभाग आहे ज्याची माहिती इंड एसएस-१०८ प्रमाणे वित्तीय विवरणांत दिली आहे. वित्तीय विवरणानुसार दुय्यम भौगोलिक विभागांबाबतची माहिती.

(रु. लाखांत)

तपशील	एप्रिल ते जून, २०२६	एप्रिल ते जून, २०२५
विभाग महसुल		
- भारत	९३२.३३	१,०६१.९३
- भारता बाहेर	२,३२६.०८	१,०६५.०९
एकूण	३,२५८.४१	२,१२७.४२

विभाग "भारता बाहेर" मध्ये हिशोबात धरले जाणारे विभाग मत्ता आणि विभाग भांडवली खर्च संबंधित एकूण मत्ता व एकूण भांडवली खर्चाच्या १०% पेक्षा कमी असल्याने वेगळ्या जाहीर केलेल्या नाहीत.

- ३० जून, २०२६ रोजीस कंपनीची कोणतीही उपकंपनी/सहयोगी/संयुक्त उपक्रम कंपनी नाही.
- * ३१ मार्च, २०२६ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीची आकडेवारी ही, ३१ मार्च, २०२६ रोजी संपलेल्या संपूर्ण आर्थिक वर्षाच्या संबंधातील लेखापरीक्षित आकडेवारी आणि मर्यादित पुनर्विलोकना अधीन असलेल्या ३१ डिसेंबर, २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिसऱ्या तिमाही पर्यंत प्रकाशित अलेखापरीक्षित ताराखेपर्यंत वर्षाच्या आकडेवारी दरम्यानची तौलानिक आकडेवारी आहे.
- आवश्यकतेनुसार मागील वित्तीय कालावधीसाठीची आकडेवारी पुनर्गठित/पुनर्वित्त केली आहे.

संचालक मंडळाच्या आदेशावरून रेझोनन्स स्पेशॅल्टीज लिमिटेड साठी चर्चित जैन पूर्ण वेळ संचालक डीआयएनः ०१३४४१५

ठिकाण: मुंबई
दिनांक: ०४ ऑगस्ट, २०२६

Ecap Equities Limited

Corporate Identity Number: U74900MH2008PLC287466
Regd. Off: Tower 3, Wing B, Kohinoor City Mall, Kohinoor City, Kiroi Road, Kurla West, Mumbai - 400070

Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026

(₹ in crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2026 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2026 (Audited)
1 Total income from operations	291.41	74.32	200.07
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.76	(72.72)	(655.79)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.76	(72.72)	(660.44)
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(11.18)	(53.45)	(686.33)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(11.50)	(53.47)	(686.46)
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	18.45	18.45	18.45
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	(502.58)	140.40	(491.46)
8 Securities Premium	163.74	163.74	163.74
9 Net worth	1,199.67	1,444.12	1,211.14
10 Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	4,556.22	3,839.11	4,039.21
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares*	0.00	0.00	0.00
12 Debt Equity Ratio	3.80	2.66	3.34
13 Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 10 each)			
- Basic (Not annualised for quarter)	(0.10)	(0.56)	(7.03)
- Diluted (Not annualised for quarter)	(0.10)	(0.56)	(7.03)
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	6.70	6.70	6.70
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	105.14	105.14	105.14
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) ¹ (Not annualised for quarter)	0.10	0.07	(0.22)
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR) ² (Not annualised for quarter)	1.01	0.32	(0.43)

¹DSCR = Profit before interest and tax / (Interest Expense + Principal repayment of Debt securities, Borrowings other than debt securities, Inter-corporate deposits and Subordinated liabilities in next six months)
²ISCR = Profit before interest and tax / Interest expense
* indicates amount less than ₹ 50,000

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and yearly standalone financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the "Listing Regulations, 2015") and the Accounting Standards specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and the relevant provision of the Companies Act, 2013, as applicable. The full format of the quarterly and yearly financial results are available on the website of the Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website - <https://ecap.edelweissfin.com>.
- For the other items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Wholesale Debt Segment of BSE Limited and the Company's website - <https://ecap.edelweissfin.com>.
- The above standalone financial results of Ecap Equities Limited ("the Company") for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 4, 2026.
- The above standalone financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 of the Company have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and the Auditors have issued an unmodified review report.

On behalf of the Board of Directors

Swadesh Agrawal
Executive Director and Company Secretary
DIN: 10417688

Mumbai, August 4, 2026

सार्वजनिक सूचना

सर्वसामान्य जनतेला याद्वारे नोटीस देण्यात येते की, मी खालील परिशिष्टात नमूद केलेल्या मालमत्तेचे ("मालमत्तेचे") मालक सुश्री. नैना लाल किडवाई, यांच्या सर्व हक्क, मालकी हक्क आणि हितसंबंधांची चौकशी व तपासणी करत आहे.

कोणत्याही व्यक्ती किंवा व्यक्तींचा सरदर मालमत्तेवर विक्री, विनिमय (अदलाबदल), देणगी (बक्षीसपत्र), गहाण, हायपोथिकेशन (तारण), गहाणखत/गहाण ठेवणे, ट्रस्ट (विश्वस्त व्यवस्था), वारसाहक्क, ताबा, भाडेपट्टा (लीझ), धारणाधिकार (लिअन), सुखभोगाधिकार, (इझमेंट) किंवा इतर कोणत्याही अधिकाराद्वारे कोणताही दावा किंवा मागणी असल्यास, त्यांनी ही नोटीस प्रसिद्ध झाल्यापासून चौदा (१४) दिवसांच्या आत संबंधित पुराव्यांच्या कागदपत्रांसह खालील स्वाक्षरीकारांना त्यांच्या "डीबीएस हाउस, धनश्याम तळवटकर मार्ग, (जुना प्रेसकॉर्ट रोड), फोर्ट, मुंबई - ४०० ००१" येथील कार्यालयात लेखी कळवावे. जर विहित मुदतीत असा कोणताही दावा प्राप्त झाला नाही, तर विक्री व्यवहार पूर्ण केला जाईल आणि असा कोणताही दावा किंवा मागणी असल्यास ती सोडून दिली आहे, मागे घेतली आहे किंवा रद्द केली आहे असे मानले जाईल.

सरदर मालमत्तेचे परिशिष्ट:

बृहन्मुंबई महानगरपालिकेच्या लोअर परळ विभागातील कॅडस्ट्रल सर्व्हे क्र. १६२९ (पैकी) असलेल्या, बृहन्मुंबई महानगरपालिकेच्या जी/साऊथ (G/South) चॉईच्या हद्दीत येणाऱ्या, प्लॉट "बी" (Plot B) वरील "आरएनए मिराज" (RNA MIRAGE) या नावाने ओळखल्या जाणाऱ्या इमारत क्र. १ मधील २९ व्या मजल्यावरील फ्लॅट क्र. २९०२, पत्ता: सुदाम काळू अहिर् मार्ग, वरळी, मुंबई - ४०० ०२५, आणि सोबत सरदर इमारतीच्या वरील (+४.५) स्तरावरील कारपार्किंग जागा क्र. १८ आणि १९ येथे स्थित आहे.

दिनांक: ४ ऑगस्ट २०२६

सही/-
विनोद एल. देसाई
खरेदीदाराचे वकील
(Advocate for Purchaser)

Keystone Realtors Limited

CIN: L45200MH1995PLC094208
Registered Office :- 702, Natraj, M.V. Road Junction, Western Express Highway, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 069.
Website: www.rustomjee.com

Statement of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026

(INR in Lakh, except otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	30.06.2026 Unaudited	31.03.2026 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2026 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	49,326	161,336	28,864	271,685
2	Profit Before Share of Profit / (Loss) from associates and joint ventures, and tax	6,924	6,014	1,791	10,748
3	Profit for the period	5,237	6,365	1,633	9,495
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,219	6,441	1,608	9,398
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of INR 10/- each)	12,624	12,624	12,603	12,624
6	Earning per share (Face value of INR 10/- each) (not annualised)				
(a) Basic (in INR per share)	4.21	4.15	1.15	6.25	
(b) Diluted (in INR per share)	4.18	4.12	1.14	6.21	
7	Key ratios				
Debt - Equity ratio	0.55	0.51	0.32	0.51	
Debt Service coverage ratio	0.76	1.85	0.27	0.98	
Interest Service coverage ratio	2.33	2.16	1.38	2.49	
Net worth	292,476	286,332	279,457	286,332	
Current ratio	1.76	1.77	1.63	1.77	

Notes to the Unaudited Consolidated Financials Results

- The above consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 of the Keystone Realtors Limited ("the Company") and its subsidiaries (collectively "the Group") and its interest in associates, joint ventures and jointly controlled entities, were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on August 04, 2026.
- The above unaudited consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules thereunder.
- The figures of the quarter ended March 31, 2026 are balancing figure between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the financial years.
- The Group is exclusively engaged in the business of real estate and allied activities. This in the context of Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS 108) "Operating Segments", constitutes single operating segment. The Group does not have operations outside India, hence geographical segment is not applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board
sd/-
Boman Irani
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00057453

Place: - Mumbai
Dated : August 04, 2026

HUBTOWN LIMITED

Registered Office: Hubtown Seasons, CTS No. 469-A, Opp. Jain Temple, R. K. Chemburkar Marg, Chembur - East, Mumbai - 400 071
Phone: + 91 22 2526 5000; Fax: + 91 22 25265099; E-mail: investorcell@hubtown.co.in; Website: www.hubtown.co.in; CIN : L45200MH1989PLC050688
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(₹ in lakh except as stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30, 2026 Unaudited	March 31, 2026 Audited	March 31, 2025 Audited		June 30, 2026 Unaudited	March 31, 2026 Audited	March 31, 2026 Audited	
1.	Total Income from Operations	6,046	10,172	17,687	51,017	20,248	20,281	23,504	
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,349	2,193	5,746	12,935	3,240	3,558	7,217	
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,349	2,193	5,746	12,935	3,240	3,558	7,217	
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,771	1,638	6,731	10,922	2,658	2,622	8,221	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,771	1,618	6,731	10,900	2,658	2,567	8,221	
6.	Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 10/- each)	14,210	14,210	13,560	14,210	14,210	14,210	13,560	
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year				2,71,132				
8.	Earning per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised) (in ₹)								
Basic	1.25	1.15	4.96	7.81	1.75	1.61	5.85	10.62	
Diluted	1.25	1.15	4.90	7.81	1.75	1.61	5.77	10.62	

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit and Compliance Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on August 03, 2026.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges - www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website - www.hubtown.co.in.
- Figures for the previous period / year have been regrouped/rearranged/reclassified, wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board
For Hubtown Limited
Sd/-
Vyomesh M. Shah
Managing Director
DIN: 00009596

Place : Mumbai
Dated : August 03, 2026

मदरसन सुमी वायरिंग इंडिया लिमिटेड

सीआयएन - एल२९३०६एमएच२०२०पीएलसी३४१३२६
नॉद. कार्यालय: युनिट क्र. ७०५, सी-बिंग, वन बीकेसी, जी ब्लॉक, बांद्रा कुर्ला कॉम्प्लेक्स, वांद्रे पूर्व, मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र-४०००५१, भारत
दूर क्र. ०२२-६१३५४८००, फॅक्स: ०२२-६१३५४८०१,
ईमेल: investorrelations@mswil.motherson.com, वेबसाईट: www.mswil.motherson.com

जून ३०, २०२६ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही करिता अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष

	संपलेले तीन महिने			संपलेले वर्ष
तपशील	३०/०६/२०२६	३१/०३/२०२६	३०/०६/२०२५	३१/०३/२०२६
	(अलेखापरिक्षित)	(लेखापरिक्षित)	(अलेखापरिक्षित)	(लेखापरिक्षित)
१ प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	३,४१२.६४	३,३३५.९४	२,४९४.८९	११,४८१.५२
२ करपूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादामक बाबीपूर्व)	१९५.३८	२११.७१	१८९.६३	८२१.८८
३ करपूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादामक बाबीपरचात)	१९५.३८	२११.७१	१८९.६३	८२१.८८
४ करपरचात कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादामक बाबीपरचात)	१४५.३२	१६७.३०	१४३.१०	६२५.१८
५ कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता नफा/(तोटा) (करपरचात) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करपरचात) समाविष्ट)	१४१.६२	१६७.०४	१३३.१५	६१८.०९
६ भरणा झालेले समभाग भांडवल (प्रत्येकी रु. १/- चे)	६६३.१७	६६३.१७	४४२.११	६६३.१७
७ राखीव (पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव वगळून)				१,४४८.५४
८ प्रति समभाग प्राप्ती (प्रत्येकी रु. १/- च्या) - मूलभूत आणि सौम्यिकृत - (अर्वाधिक)	०.२२	०.२५	०.२२	०.९४

टीपा

ए) एलओडीआर नियमावलीच्या नियम ३३ अन्वये शेअर बाजारात दाखल केलेल्या तिमाही वित्तीय निकालाचे तपशीलवार विवरणाचा उतरा वर दिला आहे. तिमाही वित्तीय निकालाचे संपूर्ण विवरण शेअर बाजार आणि सूचीबद्ध संस्थेच्या संकेतस्थळावर उपलब्ध आहेत (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com आणि www.mswil.motherson.com)

संचालक मंडळाच्या आदेशावरून मदरसन सुमी वायरिंग इंडिया लिमिटेड करिता

सही/-
लक्ष वामन सेहगल
संचालक

डीआयएनः ०००४८५८४
ठिकाण: ह्युस्टन, युनायटेड स्टेट्स

सही/-
अनुराग गेहलोत
पूर्ण वेळ संचालक आणि मुख्य प्रचालन अधिकारी
डीआयएनः ०९४५५७४३
ठिकाण: नायडा

कंपनीच्या वेबसाईटवर निष्कर्ष पाहण्यासाठी क्युआर कोड स्कॅन करा

Proud to be part of samvardhana mother'son